District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

JUN 1 8 2018

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division DISTRICT II-ARTESIA @: District Office in 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AB 181 Name of Co Address Facility Name Surface Own	трапу	Enterprise PO Box 43.		vices, LLC#	0031	OPERATOR Contact	Alena N	Initial Report	
Address acility Nan		PO Box 43.			wo	Contact	Alena N	1iro	
acility Nan	ne		24 Unus						
	ne					Telephone No.	575-628		
urface Ow	acility Name Pipeline ROW, Trunk A					Facility Type	Natural Gas Pipeline		
	Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner							API No. N/	'A
				LOCA	TIO	N OF RELEAS	SE		
Jnit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		h/South Unit Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
H	7	235	31E	700		North	600	East	Eddy
		Latitude	N 32.32	07	Lo	ngitude <i><u>W-10</u>.</i>	3.8104	NAD83	
					 TIRE	OF RELEAS	R.		
Type of Release Natural Gas							Release 82 MCF Volume Recovered N/A		
Source of Release Pipeline Release						Date and Hour of			
						6/14/2018 @ 10:30 MDT 6/14/2018 @ 10:30 MDT			
Vas Immedia	ite Notice (Yes 🗆	No 🛛 Not Re	auired	If YES, To Whor	n?		
By Whom?						Date and Hour			
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
☐ Yes 🛭 No									
		em and Reme			s isolat	ed, blown down, an	d will be repaired	following a standard o	ne-call.
	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*				- <u>, , </u>	·
N/A									
egulations al sublic health hould their o or the environ	I operators or the envi operations had need. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	o report an acceptance	d/or file certain r e of a C-141 repo investigate and r	elease nort by the emediate	notifications and per- te NMOCD marked te contamination that	form corrective ac as "Final Report" t pose a threat to g	and that pursuant to NM tions for releases which does not relieve the ope ground water, surface w sibility for compliance	may endanger rator of liability atcr, human health
		10				<u>O</u>		VATION DIVISION	NC
Signature:		M.C.	tub			c	Sanod By	Je Examen	
rinted Name	: Jon	E. Fields				Approved by Envit	omtlental Special	M. Correction	
Title: Director, Field Environmental						Approval Date: UIOIS Expiration Date: NIA			
itle:					- 1	•	-	į	
itle: -mail Addre	ess: <u>jefie</u>	lds@eprod.coi	<u> </u>			Conditions of Appr	oval: FINAL	Attached	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Piech, Michelle <mbpiech@eprod.com>

Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 3:11 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

Cc: Reinermann, Paul; Miro, Alena; Lerma, Maria; Piech, Michelle

Subject: Pipeline ROW, Trunk A - Release Notification

Attachments: Trunk A C-141 Release Report (6-14) June 2018.pdf

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the initial and final reports for Pipeline ROW, Trunk A. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Alena Miro at 575-628-6802 or Maria Lerma at 432-686-5404.

Thank you,

Michelle Piech

Analyst, Environmental 1100 Louisiana St. Houston, TX 77002 O: (713) 381-6595 | M: (832) 627-2946 mbpiech@eprod.com



This message (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for a specific individual and purpose. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message.